RESOLUTION NO. }% B !

WHEREAS, the Circuit Clerk’s Office disaster recovery computer system is
going end of life March 31, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Sangamon County Information Systems Department has
received bids for a new disaster recovery system and selected Levi, Ray, and Shoup, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Members of the Sangamon
County Board, on December 11, 2018, hereby approve the equipment purchase and
installation at a cost not to exceed $45,000.

aurt Services Committee
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Andy Goleman
SANGAMON COUNTY AUDITOR



Sangamon County Purchase Order Template
{Pre-ERP Implementation)

-- Purchase Orders are required for all Informal Quotes (>$3,500) and Formal Solicitations (>$30,000)

Department Information

Department Circuit Clerk

Employee Contact David Durall

Purchase Request Information

Vendor ,L ,é’{ jﬂ/C,'d‘ﬂ?ﬂf,@f

Purchase Description Disaster Recovery System (Hardware/Installation)

Quantity 1

Price Per Unit  45,000.00

Total Price  45,000.00

G/L 009-023-600.000

Tracking

PO Number 2018-1203-00

(Manually assigned by Department)
Date: 12/3/2018

Approval by Court Administrator 5” | F ) SiﬂAg ﬁ&& - ‘\;\J A

Legal Review (if applicable; see below)

Sent to Auditor's Office for Review

Note: PO request documents need to be to the Auditor’s
Office 5 business days prior to the oversight committee
meeting.

Auditor's Office Review Completed ﬂ// a;t/ { 7// 2 /J &7

Approved by Oversight Committee \> é.w)g BTN 0D
Approved by County Board (if applicable) D

*County Board Resolution Required

Note: Please attach all required documents such as quotes, bids, rfp's, evaluations, etc.

Legal Review is required for:
s  All services being performed for or on behalf of the County
o  All goods in excess of $10,000 per year
e  Any goods or services being procured through an RFP/Bid Process
¢ Intergovernmental/interagency Agreements
+ If avendor or other agency requires a contract or written agreement.

Draft 7/10/18
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Sangamon County Information Systems
200 S. 9t Street, Room 312
Springfield, IL 62701

Invitation To Bid

The Sangamon County Information Systems Department is requesting sealed bids in
conformance with the requirements established by the specifications herewith:

BID DATE: No bids will be considered which are not received before November 26,
2018 at 12:00 P.M. local time at the offices of Sangamon County Information Systems
Department, 200 S. 9t Street, Room 312, Springfield, Illinois, 62701. Bids will be
opened on November 26, 2018 at 2:00 PM local time at the offices of Sangamon County
Information Systems.

SUBMISSION OF BIDS: All bid submissions must include a detailed description of the
methods of compliance with the bid specifications, including a signed Certification of
Bidder included herein. Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope in its entirety and
clearly marked and addressed as follows:

Sangamon County Information Systems

Attn: Stephanie Butcher, IBM i System Upgrade Bid
200 South Ninth Street, Room 312

Springfield, IL 62701

BID RESERVATIONS: Sangamon County reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or
any part thereof, to waive inaccurate technicalities in the bidding and to accept the bid
deemed most favorable to the interest of Sangamon County after all bids have been
examined and evaluated in conformance with Illinois law.

TAXES: Sales of any kind to Sangamon County and other governmental bodies are
exempt from the Retailers Occupation Tax, Service User Tax and Federal Excise Tax.

INCURRED COSTS: Sangamon County will not be responsible in any way for any costs
associated by respondents in replying to the Invitation To Bid.

AUTHORITY: This Invitation To Bid is issued pursuant to applicable provisions of
Illinois Law and Sangamon County Ordinances. Any contract resulting from this
Invitation To Bid shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of
[llinois.




Certification of Bidder: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has read, understands
and agrees that acceptance by Sangamon County of the bidder’s offer, will create a
binding contract. Further, he agrees to comply with all terms and conditions as set forth
by Sangamon County Information Systems Department, together with specifications
herewith and made a part of this specific agreement.

Name of Bigder: (€ V1, R&Y *'SLWQ IN C.
/L\ 4 W/\/\“
Addre ZHe| w- /vwwz,o awCif el (L &L
Date: 1-20-26i ¥
Phone: 217193 -3%00




Introduction:
Sangamon County, Illinois is requesting bids for an IBM i system.

Bid Specifications:
Following are the specifications for the IBM i System.

IBM Server 8286

8286-41A
8286-41A-0267
8286-41A-2145
8286-41A-5771

8286-41A-5899
8286-41A-5901
8286-41A-6458

8286-41A- EB2M
8286-41A-EJOP

8286-41A-EJTS
8286-41A-EJTN
8286-41A-EM91
8286-41A- EPXK
8286-41A- EPYK
8286-41A- £ESCbH
8286-41A-ESFA
8286-41A-ESFG
8286-41A-EU1S
7226-1U3

7226-1U3-8002 -

7226-1U3-8241
7226-1U3-9848

7226-1U3-AGGH
5661-WQE

5661-WQE-
0685
5661-WQE-
0687
5665-WQE
5722-WE2

SERVER 1:8286 MODEL 41A
IBM | OPERATING SYSTEM PARTITION SPECIFY
PRIMARY OS - IBM |
SATA SLIMLINE DVD-RAM DRIVE

PCIE2 4-PORT 1GBE ADAPTER
PCIE DUAL-X4 SAS ADAPTER
POWER CORD 4.3M (14-FT), DRAWER TO IBM P

AC POWER SUPPLY - 1400W FOR SYSTEM UNIT
STORAGE BACKPLANE 18 SFF-3 BAYS/DVD BAY/

FRONT BEZEL FOR 18-BAY BACKPLANE
RACK-MOUNT RAIL KIT
16 GB DDR4 MEMORY
4-CORE 3.02 GHZ POWERS PROCESSOR CARD
ONE PROCESSOR CORE ACTIVATION FOR #EPXK
S&H-B
283GB 1SK RPM SAS SFF-3 4K BLOCK - 4224
283GB 1SK RPM SAS SFF-3 DISK 4K BLOCK
CABLE TIES & LABELS
MULTI-MEDIA ENCLOSURE
ULTRIUM CLEANING CARTRIDGE
HHLTOS SAS TAPE DRIVE
RACK DEVICE TO POU CORD

SHIPPING AND HANDLING - CHARGE

1-YEAR AFTER LICENSE SWMA FOR 5733-WQE

OTC PER CORE -AFTER LICENSE

OTC PER CORE 24X7 SUPPORT

90-DAY TRANSITION SWMA FOR 5733-WQE
WEB ENABLEMENT FOR 15/0S
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5733-NKY
5733-5pP
5733-5PP-4509

5733-WQE
5733-WQX
5770-QU1

5770-551
5770-551-1448
5770-5T1
5770-WDS
5770-XwW1

DEACTIVATE SOFTWARE KEY AND EPOE
1BM SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FOR IBM1AND S
P05 REGISTRATION/RENEWAL 24X7

iBM DB2 WEB QUERY FOR | EXPRESS
1BM DB2 WEB QUERY FOR | REGISTRATION

IBM QUERY FOR |
IBMIV7
OTC PER IBM [ LICENSE TRANSFER
IBM DB2 QUERY MANAGER AND SQL DEVELOPMEN
1BM RATIONAL DEVELOPMENT STUDIO FOR |
1BM 1 ACCESS FAMILY

[y
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Additional Bid requirements:
Bidder must be a IBM business partner for the IBM i platform.

The Sangamon County Information Systems Department is a tax-exempt entity.

The bid must include the IBM Feature Codes for the IBM i System. Your configuration

may include features and feature codes not specifically listed in the bid specification
section of this document.

The bid must include the individual price for each feature, and the total purchase price of
the IBM i system based on the specifications included in this document. The equipment
being bid must be new equipment. The bid does not need to include installation.

The bid response must also include costs, listed separately, for a one-year IBM software
and hardware maintenance contract. Existing Software Licenses will be transferred from
the current Model i8203 (SN 10-18BD6) to the new i8286 Model.

Contact Person: Stephanie Butcher, Administrative Secretary
Information Systems Department
200 S. 9 St., Room 312
Springfield, IL 62701
217-535-3170

StefB@co.sangamon.il.us



2401 West Monroe Street Springfield, IL 62704




NOTES: ‘
All Pricing Inclusive

Priéing is subject to availability of refurbished market

8286-41A SERVER 1:8286 MODEL 41A

8286-41A-0267 IBM | OPERATING SYSTEM PARTITION SPECIFY
8286-41A-2145 PRIMARY OS - I1BM |

8286-41A-5771 SATA SLIMLINE DVD-RAM DRIVE
8286-41A-5899 PCIE2 4-PORT 1GBE ADAPTER

8286-41A-5901 PCIE DUAL-X4 SAS ADAPTER

8286-41A-6458 POWER CORD 4.3M (14-FT), DRAWER TO IBM P

8286-41A- AC POWER SUPPLY - 1400W FOR SYSTEM UNIT
EB2M

8286-41A-EJOP STORAGE BACKPLANE 18 SFF-3 BAYS/DVD BAY/
8286-41A-EJT9 FRONT BEZEL FOR 18-BAY BACKPLANE
8286-41A-EJTN RACK-MOUNT RAIL KIT

8286-41A- 16 GB DDR4 MEMORY

EMO1

8286-41A- 4-CORE 3.02 GHZ POWERS PROCESSOR CARD
EPXK

8286-41A- ONE PROCESSOR CORE ACTIVATION FOR #EPXK
EPYK

8286-41A- S&H-B

ESC8

8286-41A- 283GB 15K RPM SAS SFF-3 4K BLOCK - 4224
ESFA

8286-41A- 283GB 15K RPM SAS SFF-3 DISK 4K BLOCK
ESFG

8286-41A-EU19 CABLE TIES & LABELS

7226-1U3 MULTI-MEDIA ENCLOSURE

7226-1U3-8002 ULTRIUM CLEANING CARTRIDGE
7226-1U3-8241 HHLTOS5 SAS TAPE DRIVE

$200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$300.00
$275.00
$750.00
$9.00
$350.00

$2,800.00
$75.00
$65.00
$880.00

$1,454.00

$234.00

$150.00

$405.00

$405.00

$16.00
$720.00
$50.00
$1,800.00

CCTSOLUTIONS

1 $200.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $300.00
1 $275.00
1 $750.00
2 $18.00
2 $700.00
1 $2,800.00
1 $75.00
1 $65.00
2 | $1.760.00
1 $1,454.00
4 $936.00
1 $150.00
6 $2,430.00
4 $1,620.00
1 $16.00
1 $720.00
1 $50.00
1 $1,800.00

Quote #002864 v2

Page: 2 of 4




{T SOLUTIONS

7226-1U3-9848 RACK DEVICE TO PDU CORD $9.00 $9.00
7226-1U3- SHIPPING AND HANDLING - CHARGE $0.00 $0.00
AGGH
Subtotal $16,128.00
5661-WQE 1-YEAR AFTER LICENSE SWMA FOR 5733-WQE $0.00 $0.00
5661-WQE- OTC PER CORE - AFTER LICENSE $600.00 $600.00
0685
5661-WQE- OTC PER CORE 24X7 SUPPORT $35.00 $35.00
0687
5665-WQE 90-DAY TRANSITION SWMA FOR 5733-WQE $0.00 $0.00
5722-WE2 WEB ENABLEMENT FOR 15/08 $0.00 $0.00
5733-NKY DEACTIVATE SOFTWARE KEY AND EPOE $0.00 $0.00
5733-SPP IBM SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FOR IBM I AND S $0.00 $0.00
5733-SPP-4909 P05 REGISTRATION/RENEWAL. 24X7 $100.00 $100.00
5733-WQE IBM DB2 WEB QUERY FOR | EXPRESS $0.00 $0.00
5733-WQX IBM DB2 WEB QUERY FOR | REGISTRATION $0.00 $0.00
5770-QU1 IBM QUERY FOR | $0.00 $0.00
5770-SS1 IBM V7 $0.00 $0.00
5770-8SS1-1448 OTC PER IBM | LICENSE TRANSFER $3,900.00 $3,900.00
5770-ST1 IBM DB2 QUERY MANAGER AND SQL DEVELOPMEN $0.00 $0.00
5770-WDS IBM RATIONAL DEVELOPMENT STUDIO FOR | $0.00 $0.00
5770-XWH1 IBM | ACCESS FAMILY $0.00 $0.00
e - Subtotal $4,635.00
Maintenance 1 Years 24x7 Software & Hardware Maintenance $3,265.00 $3,265.00
‘ Subtotal $3,265.00

" Quote #002864 v2
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{T SOLUTIONS

Refurbished IBM Server 8286

Prepared by: Prepared for: Ship To: Quote Info:

Levi, Ray & Shoup, Inc. Sangamon County Circuit Clerk Sangamon County Circuit Clerk ~ Quote #: 002864

Dave Ficke 200 South Ninth St, Room 315 200 South Ninth St, Room 315 Version: 2

(217) 793-3800 Springfield, IL 62701 Springfield, IL 62701 Delivery Date:

Dave.Ficke@Irs.com (217) 535-3175 (217) 535-3175 Expiration Date:
wayner@co.sangamon.il.us wayner@co.sangamon.il.us 12/31/2018

Refurbished IBM Server 8286 $16,128.00
Software $4,635.00
Maintenance $3,265.00

Total: $24,028.00

iTSolutions: Terms and Conditions

Total of Payments $24,028.00

This proposal is subject to the terms and conditions of the LRS ITSCA previously executed by the parties.
Shipping and applicable taxes not included.

Prices are subject to change. LRS reserves the right to withdraw this proposal at any time.

LRS services are available and subject to terms and conditions of Statement of Work (SOW).

Levi, Ray & Shoup, Inc. Sangamon County Circuit Clerk
Signat&—( I A Signature:

Name: Dave Ficke Name: Wayne Rovey

Title: Sr. Account Executive Date:

Date: 11/30/2018
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